approved by Parties; and B) establish the specifications and standards required for the 
Project, which shall be reviewed and approved by Union.  If the Construction Contract is 
bid, and the total cost of the Project, including the Contracts, would exceed Eight 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00), the Parties agree that the Construction 
Contract may not be awarded without additional agreement between the Parties 
concerning equal cost sharing for the Project for Project costs in excess of Eight Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00).  The Parties acknowledge that such event may 
require amendment to this Agreement.  Once the Contracts are awarded, Union shall be 
responsible for executing and administering the Contracts.  

5. Funding:   

a. Indian Trail agrees to reimburse Union an equal share (50%) of those amounts 
invoiced under the Contracts, in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty-
Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($425,000.00).   

b. Union agrees to pay an equal share (50%)  of those amounts invoiced under the 
Contracts, in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($425,000.00).   

c. The Parties agree that the equal share costs from Indian Trail and Union each 

respectively shall not exceed Four Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($425,000.00) under this Agreement without written amendment hereto. 

d. Payment Due to Union:  Indian Trail shall make payment to Union within 30 days 

after receipt of each invoice.  Each invoice shall include sufficient detail such that 
Union can confirm that the work completed and invoiced was performed per the